viewing area at Bagnell Dam, and the lease with the MDC to provide public access to the lower 
Osage River via a public boat ramp and parking area. 

8.2 Funding tp Enhance an~or Mitigate Territorial l-~bitat, Erosion Control, Safety 
Projects and Recreational Demand. Toe Licensee shall remit the sum of Two Million One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,100,000.00) payable in six (6) equal annual installations of Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) to the State Parks Earnings Fund (ABA Routing 
No. 086500634; Account No. 148660; Account Name: STO Master Account; Reference: 
DNR/DSP; Central Trust Bank, 238 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102; Bank 
Contact: Jennifer Schroeder (573-634-I 154)).